

**199th Street from One Mile West of Homestead Lane to Homestead Lane  
Bid Tabs**

199th Street from One Mile West of Homestead Lane to Homestead Lane				Engineer's Estimate		Haupt Construction Co.		RL Duncan		McAnany Construction, Inc.	
Item No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount (Extension)	Unit Price	Amount (Extension)	Unit Price	Amount (Extension)	Unit Price	Amount (Extension)
1.	Contractor Construction Staking	1	Lump Sum	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	16,200.00	16,200.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
2.	Removal of Existing Structures	1	Lump Sum	20,000.00	20,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	63,410.57	63,410.57	67,250.00	67,250.00
3.	Foundation Stabilization	130	C.Y.	50.00	6,500.00	81.00	10,530.00	38.00	4,940.00	48.00	6,240.00
4.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump Sum	30,000.00	30,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	66,400.00	66,400.00	90,581.81	90,581.81
5.	Unclassified Excavation	8,517	C.Y.	14.00	119,238.00	21.50	183,115.50	16.00	136,272.00	9.00	76,653.00
6.	Common Excavation ( Contractor Furnished)	2,079	C.Y.	20.00	41,580.00	20.00	41,580.00	12.00	24,948.00	12.00	24,948.00
7.	Compaction of Earthwork (Type B) (MR-90)	8,053	C.Y.	3.00	24,159.00	1.00	8,053.00	3.00	24,159.00	9.00	72,477.00
8.	Entrance Pipe (15") (CMP)	251	Lin. Ft.	50.00	12,550.00	30.00	7,530.00	102.00	25,602.00	61.00	15,311.00
9.	Cross Road Pipe (18") (RCP)	143.01	Lin. Ft.	60.00	8,580.60	38.00	5,434.38	103.00	14,730.03	69.00	9,867.69
10.	Cross Road Pipe (30") (RCP)	51.3	Lin. Ft.	96.00	4,924.80	87.00	4,463.10	190.00	9,747.00	106.00	5,437.80
11.	Cross Road Pipe (36") (RCP)	45.8	Lin. Ft.	110.00	5,038.00	120.00	5,496.00	171.00	7,831.80	126.00	5,770.80
12.	Cross Road Pipe (60") (RCP)	62.5	Lin. Ft.	150.00	9,375.00	317.00	19,812.50	268.00	16,750.00	215.00	13,437.50
13.	End Section (15")(CM) (Aluminized Type I)	4	Each	350.00	1,400.00	275.00	1,100.00	1,400.00	5,600.00	370.00	1,480.00
14.	End Section (15")(CM) (Aluminized Type IV)	12	Each	350.00	4,200.00	500.00	6,000.00	900.00	10,800.00	390.00	4,680.00
15.	End Section (18")(RC)	6	Each	700.00	4,200.00	750.00	4,500.00	1,200.00	7,200.00	740.00	4,440.00
16.	End Section (30")(RC)	2	Each	1,200.00	2,400.00	970.00	1,940.00	1,700.00	3,400.00	1,140.00	2,280.00
17.	End Section (36")(RC)	2	Each	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	1,900.00	3,800.00	1,750.00	3,500.00
18.	End Section (60")(RC)	2	Each	2,500.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,800.00	5,600.00	3,160.00	6,320.00
19.	Riprap (Light Stone) (18")	198	Tons	55.00	10,890.00	35.00	6,930.00	71.00	14,058.00	90.00	17,820.00
20.	Riprap (Heavy Stone) (1/4 Ton)	133	Tons	70.00	9,310.00	40.00	5,320.00	69.00	9,177.00	95.00	12,635.00
21.	Asphaltic Concrete Base (APWA 1-01 or 2-01)	4,488	Tons	75.00	336,600.00	68.00	305,184.00	69.00	309,672.00	67.60	<b>303,388.80</b>
22.	Asphaltic Concrete Surface (APWA 3-01)	1,863	Tons	80.00	149,040.00	71.60	133,390.80	72.00	134,136.00	67.00	124,821.00
23.	Aggregate for Surfacing (AB-3)	134	Tons	31.00	4,154.00	14.00	1,876.00	47.00	6,298.00	50.00	6,700.00
24.	Aggregate for Base (AB-3)	3,159	Tons	25.00	78,975.00	17.75	56,072.25	33.00	<b>104,247.00</b>	33.60	106,142.40
25.	Temporary Surfacing	122	Tons	20.00	2,440.00	14.00	1,708.00	37.00	4,514.00	50.00	6,100.00
26.	Pavement Marking (Multi-Component) (White)(4")	8,438	Lin. Ft.	1.00	8,438.00	0.54	4,556.52	0.50	4,219.00	0.60	5,062.80
27.	Pavement Marking (Multi-Component) (Yellow)(4")	3,494	Lin. Ft.	1.00	3,494.00	1.08	3,773.52	1.00	3,494.00	0.60	2,096.40
28.	Pavement Marking (Multi-Component) (Yellow)(4")(Skips	500	Lin. Ft.	1.00	500.00	0.32	160.00	0.30	150.00	0.60	300.00
29.	Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	20,000.00	20,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	9,300.00	9,300.00
30.	Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	Lump Sum	7,000.00	7,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	440.00	440.00
31.	Erosion Control Blanket (Class 1 - Type B)	3,969	Sq. Yds.	2.00	7,938.00	3.24	12,859.56	2.40	9,525.60	3.00	11,907.00
32.	Ditch Checks (Rock)	718	Tons	45.00	32,310.00	27.00	19,386.00	46.00	33,028.00	135.00	96,930.00
33.	Silt Fence	2,016	Lin. Ft.	1.40	2,822.40	1.30	2,620.80	5.00	10,080.00	1.25	2,520.00
34.	Seeding, Fertilizer, & Mulching	1	Lump Sum	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
35.	Guardrail (W-Beam)	300	Lin. Ft.	60.00	18,000.00	24.85	7,455.00	39.00	<b>11,700.00</b>	23.00	6,900.00
36.	Guardrail End Terminals (MGS-Fleat Flared)	4	Each	2,800.00	11,200.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,600.00	10,400.00	2,100.00	8,400.00
37.	Concrete (Grade 4.0 AE)	305.6	C.Y.	625.00	191,000.00	513.00	156,772.80	615.00	187,944.00	620.00	189,472.00
38.	Reinforcing Steel (Gr.60)	49,440	lbs.	1.10	54,384.00	0.97	47,956.80	1.00	49,440.00	1.00	49,440.00
			Totals		1,275,640.80		* 1,201,876.53		<b>1,382,073.00</b>		<b>1,388,050.00</b>

\* Recommended Low Bidder

Bolded Entries Indicate a correction to Amounts or Totals in the bid forms.